REPUBLIC OF KENYA

KITUI COUNTY ASSEMBLY

THIRD ASSEMBLY-THIRD SESSION

OFFICIAL REPORT

(THE HANSARD)

Tuesday 16th July, 2024

The County Assembly met at 9:34 a.m.

[Temporary Speaker (Hon. Paul Maluki) in the Chair]

PRAYERS

Temporary Speaker (Hon. Paul Maluki): Next order.

PAPERS

REPORT BY A DELEGATION OF MEMBERS FROM THE COMMITTEE ON TOURISM AND NATURAL RESOURCES AND COMMITTEE ON JUSTICE AND LEGAL AFFAIRS ON TRAINING ON DISASTER PREPAREDNESS, RESPONSE AND MITIGATION HELD FROM 17^{th} to 22^{nd} June 2024 in united arab immigrates(uae), dubai

Temporary Speaker (*Hon. Paul Maluki*): Do we have any member in that delegation who attended the said training or where is the leader of the delegation? Hon. Members I'm informed that the members are yet to adopt the report and they requested for a sitting today so that they may adopt the report. Therefore, I defer the business to a later date upon approval by the House Business Committee. Thank you.

Temporary Speaker (*Hon. Paul Maluki*): Next order.

NOTICE OF MOTION

MOTION ON ADOPTION OF THE REPORT BY A DELEGATION OF MEMBERS FROM THE COMMITTEE ON TOURISM AND NATURAL RESOURCES AND COMMITTEE ON JUSTICE AND LEGAL AFFAIRS ON TRAINING ON DISASTER PREPAREDNESS, RESPONSE AND MITIGATION HELD FROM $17^{\rm TH}$ to $22^{\rm ND}$ June 2024 in united arab immigrates(uae), dubai

Temporary Speaker (*Hon. Paul Maluki*): That is as directed because we deferred the laying of the paper, the motion is as well affected. One member of the delegation has just confirmed what I had shared. Immediately at the rise of the House, they will be meeting and once they are done the report will be put in the next order paper. Next order.

Disclaimer: The electronic version of the Official Hansard Report is for information purposes only. A

(The order was read)

Hon. Members let us be upstanding so that we adjourn the House.

ADJOURNMENT

This House remains adjourned until today at 2:30 p.m.

The County Assembly rose at 9:39 a.m.

Disclaimer: The electronic version of the Official Hansard Report is for information purposes only. A certified version of this Report can be obtained from the Hansard Editor, through the Clerk, County Assembly of Kitui